
Week 1
1-May

2025 random # #5
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 1 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 290
Dennis Bennett 290.00 290 10 1 290 10
Steve Ingalls 282.00 282 5 1 282 5
Gary Spear 280.00 280 3 1 280 3
Jim Hitt 270.00 270 3 1 270 3
Rick Braun 263.00 263 4 1 263 4
Tom Rees 247.00 247 0 1 247 0
Bonnie Budd 243.00 243 2 1 243 2
Gloria Gally 243.00 243 6 1 243 6
Chris Curtin 207.00 207 1 1 207 1

0 0 0
2025

Center fire shooters Avg. week 1 X # of Matches Total X count
Highest Average 263
Jim Hitt 263.00 263 4 1 263 4
Rick Braun 259.00 259 3 1 259 3
Fran Spear 259.00 259 5 1 259 5
Steve Ingalls 255.00 255 5 1 255 5
Dennis Bennett 233.00 233 2 1 233 2

0 0 0
key

 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 2
8-May

2025 random # #3
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 2 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 290
Dennis Bennett 290.00 1 290 10
Gary Spear 281.00 282 8 2 562 11
Steve Ingalls 275.50 269 6 2 551 11
Vinny Guglielmo 273.00 273 2 1 273 2
Rob Gould 272.00 272 4 1 272 4
Jim Hitt 270.00 1 270 3
Rick Braun 269.50 276 6 2 539 10
Gerry Palmer 267.00 267 3 1 267 3
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Gloria Gally 243.00 243 3 2 486 9
Carl Criddle 236.00 236 0 1 236 0
Bonnie Budd 223.00 203 1 2 446 3
Chris Curtin 211.50 216 2 2 423 3

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 2 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 263
Jim Hitt 263.00 1 263 4
Rick Braun 262.50 266 7 2 525 10
Steve Ingalls 254.50 254 2 2 509 7
Gary Spear 250.00 241 5 2 500 10
Vinny Guglielmo 248.00 248 4 1 248 4
Gerry Palmer 244.00 244 6 1 244 6
Dennis Bennett 233.00 1 233 2
Carl Criddle 218.00 218 1 1 218 1

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 3
15-May

2025 random # #1
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 3 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 290
Dennis Bennett 290.00 1 290 10
Gary Spear 282.33 285 9 3 847 20
Vinny Guglielmo 278.50 284 10 2 557 12
Steve Ingalls 275.67 276 6 3 827 17
Jim Hitt 275.50 281 8 2 551 11
Rob Gould 274.50 277 8 2 549 12
Gerry Palmer 267.00 1 267 3
Rick Braun 263.00 250 3 3 789 13
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Gloria Gally 244.00 246 4 3 732 13
Grant LaBarr 237.00 237 5 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 236.00 1 236 0
Bonnie Budd 223.00 2 446 3
Chris Curtin 214.33 220 3 3 643 6
Brent Wessels 202.00 202 4 1 202 4

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 3 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 271.5
Jim Hitt 271.50 280 10 2 543 14
Gary Spear 261.33 284 5 3 784 15
Rick Braun 258.33 250 3 3 775 13
Steve Ingalls 254.33 254 4 3 763 11
Vinny Guglielmo 247.00 246 4 2 494 8
Gerry Palmer 244.00 1 244 6
Dennis Bennett 233.00 1 233 2
Carl Criddle 218.00 1 218 1
Brenet Wessels 104.00 104 0 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 4
22-May

2025 random # #4
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 4 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 290
Dennis Bennett 290.00 1 290 10
Gary Spear 282.33 3 847 20
Vinny Guglielmo 278.50 2 557 12
Steve Ingalls 274.50 271 5 4 1098 22
Rob Gould 274.50 2 549 12
Jim Hitt 275.50 2 551 11
Brianna May 271.00 271 2 1 271 2
Gerry Palmer 267.00 1 267 3
Rick Braun 265.67 3 797 13
Jason Fleming 261.00 261 0 1 261 0
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 236.00 1 236 0
Gloria Gally 231.75 195 0 4 927 13
Bonnie Budd 223.00 2 446 3
Chris Curtin 215.25 218 1 4 861 7
Ericka Fleming 206.00 206 2 1 206 2
Brent Wessels 199.50 197 1 2 399 5

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 4 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 271.5
Jim Hitt 271.50 2 543 14
Gary Spear 261.33 3 784 15
Rick Braun 258.33 3 775 13
Steve Ingalls 250.75 240 5 4 1003 16
Vinny Guglielmo 247.00 2 494 8
Gerry Palmer 244.00 1 244 6
Dennis Bennett 233.00 1 233 2
Carl Criddle 218.00 1 218 1
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

0 0 0
key

 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 5
29-May

2025 random # #5
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 5 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 290
Dennis Bennett 290.00 1 290 10
Gary Spear 280.25 274 6 4 1121 26
Vinny Guglielmo 278.50 2 557 12
Rob Gould 277.33 283 2 3 832 14
Jim Hitt 275.50 2 551 11
Steve Ingalls 273.80 271 6 5 1369 28
Brianna May 270.00 269 2 2 540 4
Rick Braun 265.50 265 5 4 1062 18
Gerry Palmer 265.50 264 2 2 531 5
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Brian McRabie 253.00 253 1 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 236.00 1 236 0
Gloria Gally 229.60 221 2 5 1148 15
Bonnie Budd 222.67 222 3 3 668 6
Chris Curtin 217.00 224 2 5 1085 9
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Brent Wessels 199.50 2 399 5
Justin Ruff 195.00 195 0 1 195 0
Calli Ruff 177.00 177 1 1 177 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 5 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 271.5
Jim Hitt 271.50 2 543 14
Gary Spear 265.50 278 7 4 1062 22
Rick Braun 253.75 240 2 4 1015 15
Steve Ingalls 249.40 244 3 5 1247 19
Vinny Guglielmo 247.00 2 494 8
Dennis Bennett 233.00 1 233 2
Gerry Palmer 232.50 221 1 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 218.00 1 218 1
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 6
5-Jun

2025 random # #6
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 6 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 287
Dennis Bennett 287.00 284 10 2 574 20
Gary Spear 280.00 279 6 5 1400 32
Vinny Guglielmo 278.50 2 557 12
Rob Gould 275.50 270 1 4 1102 15
Jim Hitt 275.50 2 551 11
Steve Ingalls 273.67 273 6 6 1642 34
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 266.20 269 5 5 1331 23
Gerry Palmer 265.50 2 531 5
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Jim Winn 248.00 248 1 1 248 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Carl Criddle 242.00 248 3 2 484 3
Terry Livingston 241.00 241 2 1 241 2
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Gloria Gally 229.83 231 1 6 1379 16
Bonnie Budd 222.67 3 668 6
Chris Curtin 220.67 239 3 6 1324 12
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Brent Wessels 199.50 2 399 5
Justin Ruff 187.00 179 0 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 146 0 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 6 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 268
Jim Hitt 268.00 261 11 3 804 25
Gary Spear 267.80 277 7 5 1339 29
Rick Braun 252.40 247 3 5 1262 18
Steve Ingalls 248.67 245 2 6 1492 21
Dennis Bennett 247.50 262 5 2 495 7
Vinny Guglielmo 247.00 2 494 8
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 212.00 206 1 2 424 2
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 7
12-Jun

2025 random # #2
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 7 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 287
Dennis Bennett 287.00 2 574 20
Vinny Guglielmo 281.33 287 5 3 844 17
Gary Spear 279.83 279 5 6 1679 37
Jim Hitt 275.50 2 551 11
Rob Gould 275.20 274 5 5 1376 20
Steve Ingalls 274.29 278 3 7 1920 37
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 267.17 272 5 6 1603 28
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Gerry Palmer 260.33 250 6 3 781 11
Jim Winn 253.50 259 1 2 507 2
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Terry Livingston 241.00 1 241 2
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 235.67 223 3 3 707 6
Gloria Gally 233.43 255 1 7 1634 17
Chris Curtin 220.67 6 1324 12
Bonnie Budd 219.25 209 1 4 877 7
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Brent Wessels 205.00 216 0 3 615 5
Justin Ruff 187.00 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 7 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 270.1667
Gary Spear 270.17 282 6 6 1621 35
Jim Hitt 268.00 3 804 25
Rick Braun 253.17 257 2 6 1519 20
Steve Ingalls 249.43 254 7 7 1746 28
Vinny Guglielmo 247.67 249 1 3 743 9
Dennis Bennett 247.50 2 495 7
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 206.33 195 1 3 619 3
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 8
19-Jun

2025 random # #2
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 8 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 289
Dennis Bennett 289.00 293 8 3 867 28
Vinny Guglielmo 281.33 3 844 17
Gary Spear 279.83 6 1679 37
Jim Hitt 274.67 273 5 3 824 16
Steve Ingalls 274.63 277 4 8 2197 41
Rob Gould 274.50 271 4 6 1647 24
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 268.00 273 6 7 1876 34
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Gerry Palmer 260.33 3 781 11
Jim Winn 253.50 2 507 2
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Terry Livingston 241.00 1 241 2
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 235.67 3 707 6
Gloria Gally 233.13 231 3 8 1865 20
Chris Curtin 222.57 234 2 7 1558 14
Bonnie Budd 219.25 4 877 7
Brent Wessels 208.00 217 3 4 832 8
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Justin Ruff 187.00 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 8 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 270.1667
Gary Spear 270.17 6 1621 35
Jim Hitt 269.25 273 6 4 1077 31
Rick Braun 255.29 268 5 7 1787 25
Steve Ingalls 247.75 236 2 8 1982 30
Vinny Guglielmo 247.67 3 743 9
Dennis Bennett 245.67 242 3 3 737 10
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 206.33 3 619 3
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 9
26-Jun

2025 random # #6
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 9 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 287.75
Dennis Bennett 287.75 284 8 4 1151 36
Vinny Guglielmo 283.00 288 11 4 1132 28
Gary Spear 279.86 280 7 7 1959 44
Jim Hitt 275.00 276 6 4 1100 22
Rob Gould 274.57 275 4 7 1922 28
Steve Ingalls 273.78 267 4 9 2464 45
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 269.00 276 5 8 2152 39
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Gerry Palmer 260.33 3 781 11
Jim Winn 253.50 2 507 2
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Terry Livingston 241.00 1 241 2
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 234.50 231 3 4 938 9
Gloria Gally 233.11 233 0 9 2098 20
Chris Curtin 223.00 226 1 8 1784 15
Bonnie Budd 222.40 235 1 5 1112 8
Brent Wessels 208.00 4 832 8
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Justin Ruff 187.00 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 9 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 270.6
Jim Hitt 270.60 276 6 5 1353 37
Gary Spear 269.71 267 5 7 1888 40
Rick Braun 255.75 259 7 8 2046 32
Steve Ingalls 248.67 256 1 9 2238 31
Vinny Guglielmo 247.25 246 3 4 989 12
Dennis Bennett 242.75 234 1 4 971 11
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 212.25 230 1 4 849 4
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 10
3-Jul

2025 random # 1
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 10 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 287.75
Dennis Bennett 287.75 4 1151 36
Vinny Guglielmo 282.40 280 3 5 1412 31
Gary Spear 279.86 7 1959 44
Jim Hitt 275.00 4 1100 22
Rob Gould 273.75 268 2 8 2190 30
Steve Ingalls 273.40 270 2 10 2734 47
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 268.33 263 2 9 2415 41
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Gerry Palmer 260.33 3 781 11
Jim Winn 254.33 256 5 3 763 7
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Terry Livingston 241.00 1 241 2
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 234.50 4 938 9
Gloria Gally 229.00 192 3 10 2290 23
Chris Curtin 225.11 242 4 9 2026 19
Bonnie Budd 224.83 237 2 6 1349 10
Brent Wessels 208.00 4 832 8
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Justin Ruff 187.00 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 10 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 270.6
Jim Hitt 270.60 5 1353 37
Gary Spear 269.71 7 1888 40
Rick Braun 255.22 251 3 9 2297 35
Steve Ingalls 248.90 251 6 10 2489 37
Vinny Guglielmo 247.25 4 989 12
Dennis Bennett 242.75 4 971 11
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 212.25 4 849 4
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 11
10-Jul

2025 random # #5
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 11 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 287.75
Dennis Bennett 287.75 4 1151 36
Vinny Guglielmo 281.67 278 7 6 1690 38
Gary Spear 279.63 278 5 8 2237 49
Jim Hitt 275.00 4 1100 22
Rob Gould 273.89 275 1 9 2465 31
Steve Ingalls 272.73 266 7 11 3000 54
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 268.30 268 4 10 2683 45
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Gerry Palmer 258.75 254 0 4 1035 11
Jim Winn 256.75 264 1 4 1027 8
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Terry Livingston 241.00 1 241 2
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 234.50 4 938 9
Gloria Gally 229.55 235 1 11 2525 24
Chris Curtin 227.00 244 2 10 2270 21
Bonnie Budd 226.00 233 2 7 1582 12
Brent Wessels 208.00 4 832 8
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Justin Ruff 187.00 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 11 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 270.6
Jim Hitt 270.60 5 1353 37
Gary Spear 268.50 260 5 8 2148 45
Rick Braun 256.10 264 3 10 2561 38
Steve Ingalls 250.09 262 3 11 2751 40
Vinny Guglielmo 249.40 258 2 5 1247 14
Dennis Bennett 242.75 4 971 11
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 212.25 4 849 4
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



Week 12
17-Jul

2025 random # #6
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 12 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 287.75
Dennis Bennett 287.75 4 1151 36
Vinny Guglielmo 281.67 6 1690 38
Gary Spear 279.63 8 2237 49
Jim Hitt 275.00 4 1100 22
Rob Gould 273.89 9 2465 31
Steve Ingalls 273.33 280 9 12 3280 63
Brianna May 270.00 2 540 4
Rick Braun 268.09 266 6 11 2949 51
Jason Fleming 261.00 1 261 0
Gerry Palmer 258.80 259 5 5 1294 16
Jim Winn 256.75 4 1027 8
Brian McRabie 253.00 1 253 1
Tom Rees 247.00 1 247 0
Terry Livingston 245.50 250 3 2 491 5
Grant LaBarr 237.00 1 237 5
Carl Criddle 235.60 240 2 5 1178 11
Gloria Gally 229.92 234 2 12 2759 26
Chris Curtin 228.73 246 4 11 2516 25
Bonnie Budd 224.00 210 2 8 1792 14
Brent Wessels 208.00 4 832 8
Ericka Fleming 206.00 1 206 2
Justin Ruff 187.00 2 374 0
Calli Ruff 161.50 2 323 1

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 12 X # of Matches Total X count

Highest Average 270.6
Jim Hitt 270.60 5 1353 37
Gary Spear 268.50 8 2148 45
Rick Braun 255.91 254 2 11 2815 40
Steve Ingalls 251.33 265 3 12 3016 43
Vinny Guglielmo 249.40 5 1247 14
Dennis Bennett 242.75 4 971 11
Gerry Palmer 232.50 2 465 7
Carl Criddle 213.40 218 2 5 1067 6
Brenet Wessels 104.00 1 104 0

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner



24-Jul

2025 random # #5
22 Rim fire shooters Avg. week 13 X

Highest Average 286.8
Dennis Bennett 286.80 283 7
Vinny Guglielmo 281.57 281 9
Gary Spear 279.00 274 4
Jim Hitt 275.00
Rob Gould 273.89
Steve Ingalls 272.62 264 5
Brianna May 270.00
Rick Braun 268.33 271 6
Jason Fleming 261.00
Gerry Palmer 258.80
Jim Winn 256.75
Tom Rees 254.00 261 4
Brian McRabie 253.00
Terry Livingston 245.50
Grant LaBarr 237.00
Carl Criddle 235.60
Gloria Gally 229.08 219 1
Chris Curtin 228.73
Bonnie Budd 225.33 236 2
Brent Wessels 208.00
Ericka Fleming 206.00
Justin Ruff 187.00
Calli Ruff 161.50

2025
Center fire shooters Avg. week 13 X

Highest Average 270.6
Jim Hitt 270.60
Gary Spear 268.89 272 5
Rick Braun 255.83 255 2
Steve Ingalls 251.92 259 5
Vinny Guglielmo 249.40
Dennis Bennett 249.20 275 7
Gerry Palmer 232.50
Carl Criddle 213.40
Brenet Wessels 104.00

key
 High Shooter

Random Winner




